
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064840-2025 

Tender

Vigerons Way – Principal Contractor for the Development
of 7 New Build Units

Thurrock Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-064840
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052570 (view related notices)
Published 13 October 2025, 3:02pm

Scope 

Reference

PS/2024/097

Description

Contract for the principal contractor for a new-build development on the garage site at
Vigerons Way, Chadwell St Mary.

Total value (estimated)

£2,290,000 excluding VAT

£2,748,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064840-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/064840-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-052570


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

2 March 2026 to 1 March 2028

Possible extension to 28 February 2029

2 years, 11 months, 30 days

Description of possible extension:

Option to extend for 12 months if there is a delay with the build or during the defects
period.

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

22314000 - Designs

45000000 - Construction work

45111000 - Demolition, site preparation and clearance work

45111100 - Demolition work

45210000 - Building construction work

45211100 - Construction work for houses

45211300 - Houses construction work

45400000 - Building completion work

71315000 - Building services



Page 3 to 5

71500000 - Construction-related services

Contract locations

UKH32 - Thurrock

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

21 November 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

5 December 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thurrockcouncil/aspx/ProjectManage/1610

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

The Authority seeks to award the Contract on the basis of Most Advantageous Tender

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/thurrockcouncil/aspx/ProjectManage/1610


Page 4 to 5

with price weighted at 50% and quality 50%. Tenders will be evaluated in accordance with
the specific criteria set out in the Invitation to Tender document.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Thurrock Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMHW-1723-WDCD

New Road

Grays

RM17 6SL

United Kingdom

Email: Procurement@thurrock.gov.uk

Region: UKH32 - Thurrock

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

mailto:Procurement@thurrock.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Thurrock Council


		2026-02-23T08:04:15+0000
	TCPDF




